
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2443

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 30THNOVEMBER, 2016


GROSS STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT


2443. SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:


 Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether data of Gross State Domestic Product for new base year 2011-12 has been complied by Central Statistics Office

(CSO);


(b) if so, the details thereof and data of State-wise growth rate for financial year 2015-16;


(c) whether the Growth rate of some States has been more than 10 per cent whereas there is decline in growth rate of Bihar in 2014-15 which topped the past; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)


(a) & (b) The estimates of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) are compiled by the concerned State/ Union territory (UT) Directorates of Economics and Statistics (DESs) as per their own timelines and in accordance with the methodological guidelines of the Central Statistics

Office (CSO). The GSDP estimates at current prices of preceding two years are discussed with CSO and consolidated estimates placed in the official website of Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation.

The State/UT-wise GSDP estimates at constant prices

(base year 2011-12) and growth rates as received from the State/UT DESs are given in the statement placed at the Annexure.


(c) Yes Madam, for some States, the growth rate has been more than 10% for the year 2014-15. However, in respect of Bihar State, the growth rate did not decline in 2014 - 15.


(d) Does not arise, in view of (c) above.


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 2443 regarding Gross State Domestic Product for answer on 30
th

 November, 2016.


Statement on State/ Union territory (UT)-wise and year-wise Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) at constant prices

(base year 2011-12) and growth rates as on 29-07-2016:


GSDP at constant prices ( in Rs. Crore) (% Growth over previous year)

S. No. State/ UT 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

1 Andhra Pradesh  379230 379623 411886 444752 493641 0.10 8.50 7.98 10.99

2 Arunachal Pradesh 11063 11288 12338 13110 14401 2.03 9.31 6.26 9.84

3 Assam 143175 147342 154525 166709 NA 2.91 4.88 7.88 NA

4 Bihar 247144 256851 269650 304766 326535 3.93 4.98 13.02 7.14

5 Chhattisgarh 158074 165937 181021 193294 NA 4.97 9.09 6.78 NA

6 Goa 42253 39510 40015 43141 NA -6.49 1.28 7.81 NA

7 Gujarat 615606 682650 734284 793791 NA 10.89 7.56 8.10 NA

8 Haryana 300756 321621 339491 366584 NA 6.94 5.56 7.98 NA

9 Himachal Pradesh 72720 77384 82847 89032 NA 6.41 7.06 7.47 NA

10 Jammu & Kashmir 77945 80124 85997 85168 NA 2.80 7.33 -0.96 NA

11 Jharkhand 150918 163250 165816 186491 209137 8.17 1.57 12.47 12.14

12 Karnataka 603778 639276 701672 747146 795305 5.88 9.76 6.48 6.45

13 Kerala 364048 387693 402813 432876 NA 6.50 3.90 7.46 NA

14 Madhya Pradesh 315561 351412 364443 387114 420733 11.36 3.71 6.22 8.68

15 Maharashtra 1272967 1357116 1441843 1524846 NA 6.61 6.24 5.76 NA

16 Manipur 12915 12985 14116 15030 NA 0.54 8.71 6.48 NA

17 Meghalaya 19918 20354 20726 21002 22704 2.19 1.83 1.33 8.10

18 Mizoram 7259 7778 9038 9634 NA 7.15 16.21 6.59 NA

19 Nagaland 11839 12442 13826 14115 NA 5.09 11.13 2.09 NA

20 Odisha 225283 233214 244232 259468 275450 3.52 4.72 6.24 6.16

21 Punjab 266628 280823 298581 313276 NA 5.32 6.32 4.92 NA


S. No. State\UT 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

22 Rajasthan 436465 454987 482605 512095 NA 4.24 6.07 6.11 NA

23 Sikkim 11165 11421 12114 12882 13722 2.29 6.07 6.34 6.51

24 Tamil Nadu 751485 787907 842182 900628 979816 4.85 6.89 6.94 8.79

25 Telangana 361701 370432 394248 429001 468656 2.41 6.43 8.82 9.24

26 Tripura 19208 20873 22819 25086 NA 8.67 9.32 9.94 NA

27 Uttar Pradesh 724049 754928 803233 853872 914748 4.26 6.40 6.30 7.13

28 Uttarakhand 115524 123891 134089 140791 153041 7.24 8.23 5.00 8.70

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3979 4156 4502 4839 NA 4.45 8.32 7.50 NA

30 Chandigarh 18768 20265 21893 23920 26379 7.98 8.04 9.26 10.28

31 Delhi 343260 365264 389677 420902 456020 6.41 6.68 8.01 8.34

32 Puducherry 16818 17310 19170 20428 22007 2.93 10.74 6.56 7.73


Note: NA – Not available


*****

